

Doncaster City Centre Board Date: 26<sup>th</sup> March 2024, 9:00am

Venue: Civic Office, Waterdale, Room 309

## **DECISION RECORD**

Meeting chaired by: Tariq Shah

De	cision	Decision
1	Agenda Item 4: Terms of Reference	
	Recommendation:  a) The Board approves the draft Terms of Reference set out in Annex A of the report.  b) Board Members nominate and appoint a Vice-Chair.	Item 1a: The Board approved the draft Terms of Reference.  Item 1b: The Board appointed Mayor Ros Jones as Vice-Chair of the Board
2	Agenda Item 5:	
	Recommendation:  a) The Board approves the Doncaster Long Term Plan boundary described in Annex B of the report, expanding the default geography to incorporate the full Doncaster Central Locality Plan area and associated local assets, for submission to government.	Item 2a: The Board approved the recommendation and the associated boundary changes for submission to government.

Signed:

Date: 26/03/24